LIST NO. 0450

© HITACHI

ELECTRIC TOOL PARTS LIST
B HAMMER DRILL (ROTARY HAMMER) 1985-3-30

DH22(E2)

DH22

Model




PARTS DH22(E2)
| Code No. Part Name a‘ty Remarks
1 872767 O-Ring (S-32) 1
2| 944941 Steel Ball D794 3
3 982649 Cylinder 1
4 882696 Feather Key . 3Ix3x15 2
5 882651 Striker 1
8! 871760 O-Ring 2
7| 982660 Third Gesr 1
8| 982648 Piston 1
9| 971821 Piston Pin ' 1
10 | 982647 Connecting Rod Ass'y 1 includ. 11
11 956408 Neasdle Bearing 1
12 | 980744 O-Ring {S-55) 1
13| 980717 O-Ring {S-38) 1
14 | 982646 Qil Cap 1
15| 980934Z | Caution Plate 1
16 — Name Plate 1
17 | 9495102 Rivet D25 x48 2 (10 pcs.)
18 | 9496622 Hexagon Socket Hd. Bolt M5 x 25 4 {10 pcs.)
19 9494542 Spring Lock Washer 10 for M5 {10 pes.)
20 9840612 Cylinder Cass 1
21 982660 Cylinder Cap 1
22| 982659 Oil Sesl 1
23| 982658 Washer (B) 1
24 | 9826657 Ball Besring (6907) 1
25| 982661 Urethanse Ring 1
26 | 982656 Pipe 1
27 971769 Front Cap Ass'y 1
28 | 9826887 Ursthane Washer 1
29 982663 Slide Grip Ass’y 1
30| 939273Z| Steel Ball D7.14 7 (10 pes.)
31 —_— Retainer Sieove 1 See alternative parts
32 882656 O-Ring (A) 2
33| 982653 O-Ring (B) 2
34 982652 Second Hammer 1
35 882662 Spring 1
36| 957561 HITACH! Label 1
37| 982641 | Third Pinion Siseve Ass'y 1
38| 981851 Oit Seal {B) 2
39 | 939287 Bsll Bearing (6002VVCM) 1
40 | 982640 Washer 1
41 982643 Slip Plate 2
42 | 982642 Clutch Plate 2
43 | 982645 Second Gear 1
44 982644 Bolleville Spring 1
45 982639 Specisl Nut 1 for M10
46 | 938308 Ball Bearing {(62722C2) 1
47 9840602 Crank Case Ass’'y 1
48 { 982635 Crank Shaft 1
49| 932819 | Woodrutf Key 1
50 939400 Ball Bearing (6202VVCM) 1
51 982637 Distance Collar 1
52 982638 Bearing Cover 1
53 | 9494532 Spring Lock Washer 2 for M4 {10 pes.)




PARTS DH22(E2)
e | Code Na. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
54 | 876325 Hexsgon Socket Hd. Bolt M4 x 12 2
55 | 9826386 First Gear 1
56 | 9658391 Needle Bearing (M551) 1
57 9840592 Gear Cover 1
58 | 939387 Ball Bearing (6001VVCM) 1
59 | 971738 Washer (B) 1
60 — Armature Ass'y 1 See sitemative parts
61 953174 Hexagon Tapping Screw M5 x 55 2
62 | 956764 Special Washar 2
63 930630 Brush Terminal Ass'y 2
64 | 939385 Ball Bearing (608VVC2, PS2-L) 1
65 9494242 Washer 6 for M6 {10 pes.)
66 980899 Hexagon Socket Hd. Bolt M5 x 50 4
67A| 980928 Brush Holder 2 till 4, 1984
6787 990721 Brush Holder 2 since 5, 1984
68A| 9808662 Carbon Brush 2 auto stop type, till 4, 1984 (2 pes.)
68B( 999084 Carbon Brush 2 since 5, 1984, Auto stop type (2 pes.)
69 937847 Brush Cap 2
70 980931 Fan Guide 1
71 —_ Stator Ass'y 1 See slternative parts
72 | 982631 Washer (A) 1
73| 992821 Housing Ass’y 1 includ. 678, 74
74 | 962782 g':;‘s'g_f!";“"" Hd. M5 x 6 2
75 9840582 Tail Cover 1
76 | 930446 ® Hd. Tapping Screw M4 x 16 4
77 | 956636 (® Hd. Tapping Screw M4 x 25 3
78 | 980914 Handle Cover (B} 1
79 980912 Switch Rubber Cover 1
80 | 9584002 Switch 1
81 980900 Plate 1
82| 971816 Handle Packing 1
83 | 980913 Handle 1
84 | 948431Z Bolt Washer 2 for M5 (10 pes.)
85 | 9492432 | () Hd. Machine Screw MS x 25 2
86 | 937807 (® Hd. Tapping Screw M5 x 25 2
87 — Cord 1 See alternative parts
88 960266 Cord Clip 1
89 —_— Cord Armor 1 See alternative parts
ALTERNATIVE PARTS
.,:,.:' Code No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
31 982654 Retainer Sleeve 1
9840622 Retainer Siesve (B) 1 for US.A., Canada
60 984170C Armature Ass'y 110V ~ 115V| 1
9841700 Armature Ass'y 120V ~ 127V} 1
984170E Armature Ass'y 220V ~ 230V} 1
984170F Armature Ass'y 240V 1
7 984064C 1 includ. 63

Stator Ass’y

110V ~ 115V




ALTERNATIVE PARTS

DH22(E2)

';";'.' Cods No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
984084E Stator Ass’y 220V ~230V| 1 inciud. 63
984064H Stator Ass’'y 240V 1 includ. 63

87 | 5002392 Cord 110V ~240V| 1
5002362 | Cord 110V ~240V| 1 for Indonesia
5003942 Cord 110V ~ 240V] 1 for Syris
5002242 Cord 110V ~ 240V| 1 for Singapore, Kuwait
5002492 | Cord 118V 1 for U.S.A., Canada
89 | 953327 Cord Armor D88 1
938051 Cord Armor D10.1 1
STANDARD ACCESSORIES

',tu.: Code No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks

501 971787 Dust Cup 1

502 944575 Syrings 1

503 | 980847 Case Ass'y 1

504 982671 Stopper Rod 1

505 980901 Side Handle 1

506 | 980805 Rod Holder 1

507 | 980802 Side Handte Holder 1

508 | 982667 Band 1

509 980903 Square Bolt 1 for M8

510 982666 Side Handle Ass'y 1 includ, 6065-509

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

"‘;: Code No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks

601 | 9871870 Drill Bit Ass’y D5 x 110 1

602 | 971971 Drill Bit Ass'y D5 x 150 1

603 984050 Drill Bit Ass'y D85 x 110 1

604 971972 Drill Bit Ass'y D65 x 110 1

605 971973 Drill Bit Ass’y D65 x 150 1

606 984051 Drill Bit Ass’y D7 x 160 1

607 971974 Drill Bit Ass'y D8 x 110 1

608 971975 Drill Bit Ass’y 08 x 150 1

608 971962 Drill Bit Ass’y D85 x 200 1

610 984052 Drill 8it Ass'y D9 x 150 1

611 971979 Drill Bit Ass'y D12 x 150 1

612 971980 Drill Bit Ass’y D12 x 200 1

613 971995 Drill Bit Ass'y D12.7 x 150 1

614 984053 Drill Bit Ass'y D14 x 150 1

615 984054 Drill Bit Ass’y D15 x 150 1

616 971986 Drill Bit Ass’'y D16 x 200 1

617 971987 Drill Bit Ass’y D16 x 350 1

618 | 984055 Drill Bit Ass'y " D17 x 200 1

619 971989 Drill Bit Ass’y D19 x 150 1

620 971964 Drill Bit Ass’y D19 x 350 1

621 971991 Drill Bit Ass’y D22 x 200 1

622 971992 Drill Bit Ass'y D22 x 350 1

623 971807 Anchor Setting Adapter w1/4” 1 for hammer drill

824 871808 Anchor Settina Adanter W5/16” 1 for hammar drill




OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES DH22(E2)
en 1 Code No. Part Name 'ty Remarks
626 | 971809 Anchor Setting Adapter w3ams"” 1 for hammer drill
628 971999 Anchor Sstting Adapter wi/2” 1 for hammer drill
627 971799 Anchor Sstting Adapter w1/4” 1 for manual hammer
628 871800 Anchor Setting Adapter WwW5/18" 1 for manuasl hammer
629 971801 Anchor Setting Adapter w3am" 1 for manuat hammer
630 971802 Anchor Sstting Adapter wi/2” 1 for manual hammer
631 971803 Anchor Setting Adapter WB/8" 1 for manual hammaer
632 980817 Chuck Adapter Ass'y 1

8809432 Chuck Adapter Ass'y 1 for U.S.A., Canada
633 | 950264 Chuck Ass'y 13VL 1 includ. 634
634 | 930515 Chuck Handle Ass'y 10G 1
635 9718102 A Taper Adapter Ass’y 1
638 89718112 B Taper Adspter Ass’'y 1
637 982672 Core Bit 25mm 1
638 | 982673 Core Bit 28mm 1
639 | 982674 Core Bit 32mm 1 includ. 651
640 982675 Core Bit 35mm 1 includ, 652
641 982676 Core Bit 38mm 1 includ, 653
642 | 982677 Core Bit 45mm 1 includ. 854
643 | 982678 Cors Bit 50mm 1 includ. 655
644 | 982679 Core Bit 65mm 1 includ. 856
645 982680 Cors Bit 80mm 1 includ, 857
646 982681 Cors Bit 90mm 1 includ, 658
647 | 982682 Cors Bit Shank {A) 1 for 38mm or below
648 | 982883 Core Bit Shank (B) 1 for 45mm or sbove
649 982684 Center Pin (A) 1 for 38Bmm or below
650 | 982685 Center Pin (B) 1 for 45mm or above
651 982686 Guide Plate 1 for 32mm Core Bit
652 982687 Guide Piste 1 for 35mm Core Bit
653 982688 Guide Plate 1 for 38mm Core Bit
654 982689 Guide Plate 1 for 45mm Core Bit
655 982690 Guide Plste 1 for 50mm Core Bit
656 982681 Guide Plate 1 for 65mm Core Bit
657 982692 Guide Plate 1 for 80mm Core Bit
658 982693 Guide Plate 1 for 90mm Cors Bit
659 844477 Cotter 1
660 980927 Greass 1 for impact Drill
661 | 981840 Grease A (Contained intube, 30g) 1
662 | 984065 Core Bit Shank (A) L330mm 1 for 38mm or below
663 | 984068 Cors Bit Shank {B) L300mm 1 for 45mm or above




